
FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

R1 07 Aug 2025 | Vichy | DE PARAY LE FRESIL CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
5:32 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 530416
 2 203147
 3 475828
 4 860673
 5 868054

ASTON CLINTON
WICKBURY
SOLAS (FR)
MARYS NOT CONTRARY
THALIA (FR)

60
58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

5
2
1
3
4

A ORANI
A DAIFI  3.5 
C LECOEUVRE
H JOURNIAC
H BOUTIN

P GROUALLE
J GAUVIN
F R MONFORT
F GUYADER
A SUBORICS

3
3
3
3
3

C
F
F
F
F

UK
UK
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
69
--

 7-1-0-1
 11-2-2-1
 17-3-1-1
 9-0�-0-1
 6-0�-0-0

$16,645
$28,659
$35,662
$2,116
$1,983

 2-1-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 5-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 ASTON CLINTON Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,645
Jockey: A Orani WT: 60� Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Parliament house (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/06/25 (52 days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/g Aug-normand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 77 [ 3] C Lecoeuvre 58 $6.5 Hawkeye 1:09.59   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
16 of 16 06May25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 14 [ 9] M Barzalona 58 $9 Dyonisos 1:09.06   ..... 26¼ ....................... EUR 12,500
4 of 10� 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 98 [ 8] G Meury 61.5 $13 Ananteal 1:21.83   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 15 16Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 95 [ 4] M Barzalona 58 $8 Anamalay 1:25.23   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
6 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 78 [ 11] G Meury 61 $7.5 Balangan 1:42.12   ....... 8½ .........................EUR 9,100

2 WICKBURY Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 2 Total: 11-2-2-1 Prize Money: $28,659
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut uk f Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Peace melody (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-1 Last Win: 07/06/25 (61 days)
Owner: A Icard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 8 11Apr25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 1 [ 1] M Velon 55 $*3.5 Passingshot 1:29.15   ..... 22¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 9 02May25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 4] M Velon 57 $-- Elusive Belardo 1:44.67   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 10,000
1 of 11 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 87 [ 9] M Velon 59 $5 New Way Baby 1:28.31   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
4 of 7 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 1] M Velon 58 $4.5 Vegetale 1:40.49   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
7 of 9 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 3] M Velon 58.5 $*3.3 Sunrise Dream 1:26.50   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,245

3 SOLAS (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-1-1 Prize Money: $35,662
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Double variance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/12/24 (224 days)
Owner: Aa Elyousfi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 8 24Jan25 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 3] T Piccone 55.5 $29 Rosapenna 1:30.30   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 14,000
5 of 7 30Apr25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 7] M Guyon 57 $6.5 Fly Half 1:39.70   ..... 11¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
8 of 10� 29May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 10] A Subias 54.5 $23 Elusive Belardo 1:39.92   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
2 of 11 11Jun25 BLB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 91 [ 6] W Levesque 59 $19 Diamantine 1:30.09   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 12 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 1] T Courtalon 60� $13 Badana 1:23.69   .......... 8 .........................EUR 9,600

4 MARYS NOT CONTRARY Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 3 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,116
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo grey uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Keep the moon (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 30Oct24 DUN awt 140�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 8] S Foley 58 $26 Ethical Code 1:27.16   ....... 4¾ ..............soon no impression
11 of 14 04Dec24 DUN awt 160�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 7] N M Crosse 62 $19 Ja’marr 1:40.76   .......... 8 ..........................weakened
6 of 9 23May25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 1] G Legras 56.5 $51 The Doctor 1:29.74   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 15 16Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 9] H Journiac 58 $17 Aston Clinton 1:25.23   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
3 of 9 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 7] T Bachelot 56.5 $6.5 Sunrise Dream 1:26.50   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 7,245
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

5 THALIA (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,983
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Tacu tacu girl (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ritterbusch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 02Nov24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 14] H Boutin 58 $41 Star Of Brittany 1:18.63   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 15,783
8 of 14 27Nov24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 7] H Boutin 58 $21 Wewilldanceagain 1:19.82   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 15,783
10� of 14 18Dec24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 24 [ 9] M Favriaux 58 $29 City Town 1:18.10   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 19,886
5 of 10� 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 88 [ 7] M Favriaux 61.5 $5.5 Audeladesetoiles 1:06.86   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 10� 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 1] M Favriaux 54.5 $9 Blue Hunt 1:12.70   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,000
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

R2 07 Aug 2025 | Les Sables | DJARVIS HANDICAP
Distance: 1200m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
5:48 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 57
 2 754
 3 536367
 4 943120
 5 055677
 6 928209

RAOUZA (IRE)
MABREGA (FR)
GARRIS (FR)
BOMBE LA VIE (FR)
MAMINOA (FR)
AIR DE SAMBA (FR)

62
62
61.5
59.5
57
56

1
2
4
6
3
5

M MARQUETTE  1 

L ROUSSEL
M ROMARY  1.5 
C GROSBOIS
L BOISSEAU
P REMOUE

H PANTALL
E D MONFORT
C PAUTIER
MME S GAVILAN
N PAYSAN
MME C BARBE

3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
C
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-2
 10-1-1-1
 14-0�-1-2
 11-0�-2-0

$868
$1,785
$5,946
$14,593
$11,612
$6,107

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 3-1-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 5-0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 RAOUZA (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $868
Jockey: M Marquette (a1.0�) WT: 62 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Raushan (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 15 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 13] T Piccone 54.5 $-- Last Man Standing 1:27.27   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 8 30May25 SEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 5] M Marquette 54 $10 Rastrellare 1:23.10   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 6,000

2 MABREGA (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,785
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 62 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Labrega (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Domaine De La Cornilliere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 10] L Roussel 56.5 $10 La Ceiba 1:43.16   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 79 [ 4] L Roussel 56.5 $15 Belvedere Palace 1:17.90   .......... 3 .........................EUR 6,000
4 of 9 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 8] L Roussel 57 $12 The Shadow 1:09.14   .......... 4 .........................EUR 7,800

3 GARRIS (FR) Trainer: C Pautier Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,946
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Wikita (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P Dauguet/k Belluteau/m Sejourne

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 7 31Jan25 PAU awt 160�0�  H  HCP 22 [ 4] M Romary 58 $-- Vermeer 1:35.90   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 15 21Mar25 LEN	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 2] M Romary 58 $-- Last Man Standing 1:27.27   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 11 23May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 82 [ 1] F Valle Skar 62 $13 Baileys Honeymoon 1:15.69   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 12 27Jun25 LAT	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 65 [ 5] M Romary 57 $10 French Chunky 1:03.32   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
7 of 12 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 4] Y Rousset 59.5 $19 Badana 1:23.69   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 9,600

4 BOMBE LA VIE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 6 Total: 10-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,593
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Chope la vie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/05/25 (90 days)
Owner: P Cornet/j Gavilan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 11 21Feb25 MDM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 25 [ 4] A Gavilan 54.5 $-- Shutterwood 1:32.60   ..... 13¾ .........................EUR 7,560
3 of 8 09Mar25 TOU	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 5] G Guedj-gay 56.5 $29 Lover Song 1:15.70   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 9 09May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 4] G Guedj-gay 57 $-- Amore Mia 1:10.57   .......... 1 .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 10� 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 90� [ 5] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $7.5 Ananteal 1:21.83   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 12 27Jun25 LAT	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 48 [ 3] G Guedj-gay 54.5 $5.5 French Chunky 1:03.32   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

5 MAMINOA (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 3 Total: 14-0-1-2 Prize Money: $11,612
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Terra nova (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: P Perreau/g Meyer/c Hogg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 10May25 MLN	 turf 10�0�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 3] A Werle 56.5 $15 Alem 0:56.90   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 9 27May25 EVX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 1] H Lebouc 54.5 $17 Reux 1:12.30   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 7,000
6 of 11 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 9] G Meury 56.5 $19 King Return 1:06.80   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 13,500
7 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 13] E Corallo 54.5 $23 Belvedere Palace 1:17.90   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 6,000
7 of 9 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 2] H Lebouc 57 $29 The Shadow 1:09.14   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,800

6 AIR DE SAMBA (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 5 Total: 11-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,107
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: Air bag (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 11 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 130�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 1] F Valle Skar 56.5 $19 Burn To Shine 1:17.80   ......... ½ .........................EUR 8,500
8 of 15 11May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 11] F Valle Skar 56.5 $8 All I Do 1:19.71   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 16 13Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 16] F Valle Skar 55.5 $12 Umineko 1:27.81   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,500
15 of 15 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 16] R Thomas 55.5 $*5 Pergolor 1:26.40   ..... 10¾ ....................... EUR 10,100
9 of 12 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 2] L Boisseau 54 $15 Badana 1:23.69   .......... 8 .........................EUR 9,600
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FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

R3 07 Aug 2025 | Vichy | D’AUBIGNY CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
6:04 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 430290
 2 049965
 3 263590
 4 060040
 5 443950
 6 009000
 7 0798
 8 334700

BAIKAL (FR)
NEROKAS (FR)
AKAGERA (FR)
EXHIT (FR)
RECLAIM
SLON HE
TRINITY (IRE)
SWEET NEBULA (IRE)

58
58
56.5
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

4
5
7
1
8
3
2
6

M LE CALLONEC  2.5 
M CABAL  2.5 
J NICOLEAU
R PIMBONNET
E CRUBLET
B FLAMENT  2.5 
L BEDOUET  3.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 

F HAYERES
A SANGLARD
J PHELIPPON
A SANGLARD
F R MONFORT
D RABALLAND
M MUNCH
S PECORARO

8
7
5
6
5
13
5
4

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

--
--
--
--
53
--
--
--

 38-5-5-3
 44-2-5-2
 28-3-1-1
 46-4-5-1
 17-0�-0-2
 89-3-7-5
 4-0�-0-0
 6-0�-0-2

$74,911
$67,726
$46,161
$55,851
$8,112
$58,367
$0
$6,337

 15-3-2-2
 5-0�-0-2
 9-1-0-0
 4-0�-1-0
 3-0�-0-0
 10-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 BAIKAL (FR) Trainer: F Hayeres Barrier: 4 Total: 38-5-5-3 Prize Money: $74,911
Jockey: M Le Callonec (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 18-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-2
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Changeable (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-4-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-4-0 Last Win: 26/11/22 (985 days)
Owner: T Cantin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 27Jul24 CLA	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 9] C Lecoeuvre 56 $7.5 Cognac 2:21.00   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,417
14 of 16 12May25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 8 [ 4] D Provost 59.5 $21 Flamboyante 3:04.94   ..... 22¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
2 of 16 30May25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 6] A Bernard 57.5 $26 Revivance 2:12.58   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,080
9 of 16 19Jun25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 5] A Bernard 59.5 $12 Double Effect 2:16.69   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 13,860
13 of 14 03Jul25 LON	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 8] A Bernard 57.5 $13 Le Gast 2:26.29   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 10,550

2 NEROKAS (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 5 Total: 44-2-5-2 Prize Money: $67,726
Jockey: M Cabal (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 27-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Notting hill (BRZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-2-1 Last Win: 10/08/24 (362 days)
Owner: T Lebaron

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 15 02Mar25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 10] D Provost 58.5 $-- Ketamine Bailly 2:15.50   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,500
9 of 11 23Mar25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 3] D Provost 58.5 $-- Ridwaan 2:17.30   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 10,710
9 of 12 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 9] H Besnier 58.5 $23 Momo Nelson 2:15.74   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 8,500
6 of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 14] E Puillet-roda 60� $23 Vuldetrade 2:36.98   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 11 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 1] E Puillet-roda 58 $29 Kingori 2:42.60   .......... 2 .........................EUR 8,150

3 AKAGERA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 7 Total: 28-3-1-1 Prize Money: $46,161
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo alzmel fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Agushaya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/10/23 (656 days)
Owner: Jul  phelippon

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 10� 10May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 7] Mr F Guy 69 $*3 Morhib 1:50.39   .......... 3 .........................EUR 9,000
3 of 14 21May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] T Trullier 59 $9 Joao 1:51.43   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP 41 [ 8] Augustin Madamet 59.5 $5.5 Princesse Blonde 1:37.07   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 7,500
9 of 13 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 46 [ 5] D Provost 59.5 $*4.5 Ronaldo 2:18.52   .......... 4 .........................EUR 6,700
12 of 15 26Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 40� [ 16] R Mangione 59.5 $17 Inca Man 1:38.30   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 9,072

4 EXHIT (FR) Trainer: A Sanglard Barrier: 1 Total: 46-4-5-1 Prize Money: $55,851
Jockey: R Pimbonnet WT: 56 Good: 28-3-4-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Soldera (USA) J+H: 12-2-0-0 Turf: 27-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/03/25 (158 days)
Owner: B Bimoz/ecurie Saint-hilaire

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 15 17May25 LYO	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP 43 [ 6] M Mickaelle Michel 60� $23 Phil The Fluter 3:26.94   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,710
10� of 16 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 15] F Veron 60�.5 $29 Vuldetrade 2:36.98   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 8,500
0� of 13 14Jun25 LYO	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] R Pimbonnet 57 $-- Leonello 3:33.10   ..... 42¾ ....................... EUR 10,710
4 of 9 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 2] F Veron 57 $13 Sir Garsing 2:12.61   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
10� of 11 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 3] R Pimbonnet 56.5 $13 Kingori 2:42.60   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 8,150
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5 RECLAIM Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 17-0-0-2 Prize Money: $8,112
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Dough on the go (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: C Fennessy

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 9 25Apr25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 3] M Guyon 58 $8.5 Loria 1:25.62   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 9,000
3 of 10� 27May25 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 8] A Crastus 58 $*3.8 Kinematica 1:56.10   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 11,340
9 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 16] J Moutard 59.5 $13 Oasis Bay 2:03.16   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 8,500
5 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 24 [ 6] G Meury 58 $11 Soeur 2:08.61   ..... 11½ .........................EUR 8,250
13 of 13 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 2] W Levesque 56 $19 Summer Way 2:56.27   ..... 15¾ .........................EUR 6,400

6 SLON HE Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 3 Total: 89-3-7-5 Prize Money: $58,367
Jockey: B Flament (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 28-1-1-3 Track: 11-0-0-0

13yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-1
Sire: Danehill Dancer (IRE) Dam: Key figure (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-2-1 Last Win: 26/04/19 (2295 days)
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 17 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 2 [ 7] O Thiebaut 54.5 $67 Anonymous 1:56.08   ..... 28½ ....................... EUR 12,595
9 of 10� 20Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] O Thiebaut 51 $67 Agelka 2:50.55   ..... 10¾ .........................EUR 6,313
14 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] O Thiebaut 53 $67 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ........ 50 .........................EUR 7,500
11 of 11 06Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] M Erlich 56 $81 Aiguiere D’argent 1:42.45   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,000
10� of 10� 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] O Thiebaut 56 $41 User Kindly 2:33.60   ........ 50 .........................EUR 6,250

7 TRINITY (IRE) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Bedouet (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Solugazonia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M M Munch

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 13 02Apr24 FTN	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 11 [ 12] C Belmont 54.5 $21 Kawareth 1:56.52   ..... 16¾ .........................EUR 9,470
7 of 9 24Apr25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 4] L Carboni 56.5 $34 Alpage 2:10.68   ..... 12¾ ....................... EUR 13,000
9 of 10� 27May25 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 7] T Bachelot 56.5 $12 Kinematica 1:56.10   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 11,340
8 of 11 06Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] R Pehu 56 $29 Aiguiere D’argent 1:42.45   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 8,000

8 SWEET NEBULA (IRE) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $6,337
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Azora (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 6 04Mar24 TOU	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 38 [ 5] C Demuro 58 $4 Gualda 1:51.00   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 11,048
4 of 9 31May24 MSB	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] M Coralie Pacaut 57 $-- Delphine 1:50.70   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 10,522
7 of 10� 09Sep24 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 34 [ 6] D Cirocca 54.5 $7 Parva Scurra 2:09.26   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 7,891
0� of 12 12May25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 17 [ 5] D Provost 54.5 $11 Lili For Moms 2:06.85   ........ 12 .........................EUR 8,820
13 of 13 10Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 8] G Sias 59.5 $21 What Else 2:10.75   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 12,726
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R4 07 Aug 2025 | Les Sables | JOBIC SEVERE STAKES
Distance: 3400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,900
6:20 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 43516
 2 693241
 3 787
 4 530146
 5 6
 6 7954
 7 534006

KRACBOUM CIERGUES (FR)
KATE TO WIN (FR)
L’OR MONSEIGNOR (FR)
KAMELIA DE CORTON (FR)
KYALIGHT (FR)
KAFEINE (FR)
LIBELLIA ANTIQUE (FR)

69
68.5
66
65.5
63.5
62.5
61.5

3
4
1
5
2
7
6

A BOURGEAIS
A SEIGNOUX  1.5 
L ZULIANI
E CORALLO
E MANCEAU
C GROSBOIS
L ROUSSEL

N PAYSAN
MME V SEIGNOUX
B GROSFILS
N PAYSAN
D CADOT
G JUILLET
C H DUBOURG

5
5
4
5
5
5
4

G
M
G
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 5-1-0-1
 13-1-3-1
 3-0�-0-0
 11-1-0-3
 1-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 7-1-0-1

$13,952
$22,742
$0
$17,307
$0
$2,177
$18,253

 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 KRACBOUM CIERGUES (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,952
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 69 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Robin Du Nord Dam: Sweet brune (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 17/06/25 (51 days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 07Oct23 CHO	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] D Boche 61 $17 Kainsbourg 3:18.17   ........ 13 .........................EUR 8,031
3 of 8 18Aug24 LAL	 turf 30�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 5] M Denuault 66.5 $8 Kid Alone 3:28.37   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 9,612
5 of 11 01Sep24 CRO	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] D Boche 65 $7 Joke 2:43.42   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 10,606
1 of 10� 17Jun25 NAN	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] A Madamet 65.5 $19 Karla Conti 3:27.51   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 13,750
6 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 7] A Madamet 64.5 $21 Leader D’allier 2:33.12   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 16,000

2 KATE TO WIN (FR) Trainer: Mme V Seignoux Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: $22,742
Jockey: A Seignoux (a1.5) WT: 68.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Anvil (IRE) Dam: Sissie star (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 10-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 22/06/25 (46 days)
Owner: Earl Haras Du Grand Chesnaie

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 14 27Oct24 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 55 [ 11] J Guillochon 64 $51 Jesuba 2:54.80   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 26,830
3 of 9 14Nov24 NAN	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 8] J Guillochon 66.5 $17 Kid Alone 2:47.18   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 14,467
2 of 11 16Feb25 ANG	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 66 [ 9] A Seignoux 70� $6 Kahula 3:39.75   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 15,120
4 of 10� 29Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 10] A Seignoux 63 $23 Louisa Banbou 2:48.94   .................................... EUR 17,500
1 of 7 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP 72 [ 3] A Seignoux 64.5 $13 Liberty Fly 3:01.90   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 8,250

3 L’OR MONSEIGNOR (FR) Trainer: B Grosfils Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Zuliani WT: 66 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kingfisher (IRE) Dam: Dragey plage (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Grosfils

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 9 08Mar25 AUT	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] G Richard 67 $19 Lombo Sacre 4:26.15   ..... 20¼ ....................... EUR 33,390
8 of 13 15Apr25 AUT	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] G Richard 67 $29 Liskaria 4:24.14   ..... 36½ ....................... EUR 24,380
7 of 11 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 3] C Demuro 64.5 $11 Leader D’allier 2:33.12   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 16,000

4 KAMELIA DE CORTON (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-0-3 Prize Money: $17,307
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 65.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Nicaron (GER) Dam: Pour le meilleur (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-3 Last Win: 10/05/25 (89 days)
Owner: N Paysan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 11 16Feb25 ANG	 turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 2] L Rousseau 64 $34 Kahula 3:39.75   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 15,120
11 of 17 12Mar25 COM	turf 360�0�  H  HCP 66 [  ] L Colson 68 $26 Kerala Blue 4:28.86   ..... 18½ .......................................
1 of 11 10May25 MLN	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP 62 [ 2] A Werle 64.5 $9 Liberty Fly 3:00.60   ....... DH .........................EUR 7,750
4 of 11 29May25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 3] A Werle 65 $9.5 Lady Magic 2:33.00   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 11,000
6 of 7 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 4] M Velon 64.5 $8 Kate To Win 3:01.90   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 8,250
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5 KYALIGHT (FR) Trainer: D Cadot Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Manceau WT: 63.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo black fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gentlewave (IRE) Dam: Tebel de la thinte (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Cadot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 11 15Mar25 SEN	 turf 280�0�  H  HCP -- [ 9] E Manceau 61 $21 Liskaria 3:29.90   ..... 11¾ .........................EUR 7,875

6 KAFEINE (FR) Trainer: G Juillet Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,177
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 62.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo black fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Voiladenuo Dam: Bluvida (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Royer

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 10� 17Oct23 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] C Poirier 60�.5 $15 Kerion Bourgeois 2:54.70   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 8,834
9 of 11 06May24 NAN	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP -- [ 6] L Rousseau 64.5 $13 Kimi De Mai 2:52.54   ........ 33 .........................EUR 7,102
5 of 8 26May24 VIC	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 1] A Bourgeais 62.5 $23 Kimi De Mai 3:04.29   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 8,680
4 of 8 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] C Grosbois 65.5 $29 Lili Star 3:00.21   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 11,000

7 LIBELLIA ANTIQUE (FR) Trainer: C H Dubourg Barrier: 6 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $18,253
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gemix Dam: Biella antique (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ch Ch Dubourg

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 12 18Nov24 ANG	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 4] L Roussel 63 $23 Libre Pensee 2:37.06   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 12,626
4 of 8 23Feb25 MCC	turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 27 [ 5] L Roussel 64.5 $4.3 Kinder Du Gouet 3:26.73   ........ 10 .........................EUR 5,250
11 of 16 23Mar25 AUT	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] K Dubourg 65 $21 Labellevie 4:30.61   ........ 38 ....................... EUR 25,300
0� of 12 21Apr25 LAL	 turf 360�0�  G  HCP -- [  ] T Chevillard 66 $15 L’epopee Allen 4:38.64   ..... 25¾ ....................... EUR 16,380
6 of 8 05May25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 54 [ 8] L Roussel 66.5 $17 Lea Kaleo 2:41.21   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 8,505
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R5 07 Aug 2025 | Vichy | DE NIZEROLLES CLAIMING STAKES
Distance: 1850m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
6:36 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 759713
 2 955433
 3 495944
 4 640481
 5 780
 6 655707
 7 666657
 8 307

GOLDEN ALQA (FR)
BUFFALO WOMAN (FR)
MADIBA (FR)
RUE HELENE (FR)
BERINGIA (IRE)
BOHEMOS (FR)
WHYWHYWHY DELILAH
LITTLE DARLING (FR)

58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

4
8
6
5
3
2
7
1

E CRUBLET
J NICOLEAU
T BLANCHOUIN  1 

M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
A DAIFI  2.5 
C BELMONT  1.5 
D SALMON  1.5 
M CABAL  3.5 

S GOUVAZE
J PHELIPPON
J PHELIPPON
J ANDREU
G BLOT
R FRADET
F GUYADER
M PITART

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
64
--

 7-1-0-2
 12-1-1-3
 7-0�-0-0
 9-1-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 16-0�-4-0
 9-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-1

$13,132
$21,630
$7,385
$7,397
$0
$12,586
$800
$1,488

 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 4-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 GOLDEN ALQA (FR) Trainer: S Gouvaze Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: $13,132
Jockey: E Crublet WT: 58.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Altyn alqa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/07/25 (35 days)
Owner: Mme S Forget

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 06Apr25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 84 [ 4] T Trullier 56.5 $11 Dalakir 2:12.00   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
9 of 15 04May25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 78 [ 1] C Demuro 54 $10 Ziggy Star 1:41.92   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 34,650
7 of 13 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 72 [ 5] L Carboni 58 $7 Velikaya 2:13.05   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 8 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 83 [ 1] L Carboni 55.5 $*1.7 Zamasiya 2:32.51   .......... 1 .........................EUR 5,750
3 of 8 24Jul25 SML	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 79 [ 5] L Carboni 58.5 $2.8 Golden Blush 2:49.55   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 5,750

2 BUFFALO WOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-1-3 Prize Money: $21,630
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 3-1-1-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Sottsass Dam: Snowy plains (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 27/03/25 (133 days)
Owner: Ecurie Foret Jaune

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 09Apr25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 4] T Trullier 58.5 $11 Mister Mael 2:01.70   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 6,000
5 of 12 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 6] A Crastus 56.5 $9 Pasand 1:53.90   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 9,500
4 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 3] A Crastus 53 $26 Mia Julia 2:06.67   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 13,923
3 of 11 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 72 [ 9] A Crastus 57 $12 Integretas 1:55.15   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 5,750
3 of 10� 27Jul25 LET	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 79 [ 1] R Mangione 56.5 $*4 Rosalita 2:16.70   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 6,048

3 MADIBA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,385
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a1.0�) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Narnia dawn (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 12 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 47 [ 6] T Trullier 58 $5.5 Raoule 2:00.21   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 15,783
5 of 12 09Jan25 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 8] M Eon 58 $11 Madam Secretary 1:56.70   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 11,048
9 of 11 13Feb25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 11] S Planque 58 $26 Belong Together 1:39.50   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 13,500
4 of 9 07Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 6] D Provost 56.5 $4.5 Modernise 1:44.61   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 5,050
4 of 9 27Jul25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 2] A Crastus 56.5 $11 Wild Angel 1:39.75   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,800

4 RUE HELENE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,397
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Semur (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/25 (29 days)
Owner: J Khalifa

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 10� 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 87 [ 8] J Marien 61 $19 Audeladesetoiles 1:06.86   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
14 of 14 24Apr25 LON	 turf 130�0�  H  HCP 68 [ 13] S Pasquier 56 $34 Prince Aubois 1:17.03   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 14,000
4 of 9 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] I Mendizabal 58 $-- Almaromy 2:06.37   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 11 21Jun25 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 18 [ 3] A Crastus 57 $4 Scarlet Valentine 2:07.71   ..... 16½ .........................EUR 6,000
1 of 7 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 79 [ 6] M Waldhauser 53.5 $*2.4 Time To Gali 1:53.20   .......... 5 .........................EUR 5,750
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5 BERINGIA (IRE) Trainer: G Blot Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Daifi (a2.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Kitty jones (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Blot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 8 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 1] M Cabal 54.5 $41 Sylvabelle 1:47.18   ....... 6¾ .........................EUR 6,000
8 of 8 01Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 4] D Provost 56.5 $23 Azote 1:51.00   ..... 20¾ .........................EUR 8,150
11 of 12 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 55 [ 5] H Boutin 56 $51 Shancel 2:07.35   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 8,150

6 BOHEMOS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 2 Total: 16-0-4-0 Prize Money: $12,586
Jockey: C Belmont (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: La boheme (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 11-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Benhamou/ec Edgar Messaoud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 14 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 91 [ 4] M Nobili 59 $15 Senechale 1:53.40   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
5 of 15 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 4] T Trullier 57 $21 Gidleigh 1:53.82   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
7 of 12 15Apr25 EVX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 81 [ 5] T Trullier 56.5 $15 Freed From Desire 2:48.20   .......... 7 .........................EUR 8,500
10� of 13 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 65 [ 2] A Molins 54.5 $15 Galibier 2:04.70   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 6,000
7 of 12 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 9] M Germain 56 $19 Saint Eligius 1:39.44   ....... 8¼ .........................EUR 8,150

7 WHYWHYWHY DELILAH Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 7 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $800
Jockey: D Salmon (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey (UK) Dam: Solemn pledge (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 02Jun25 CHO	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 73 [ 11] H Journiac 58 $41 Velikaya 2:13.05   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 1] H Journiac 57.5 $17 Mia Julia 2:06.67   ..... 10½ ....................... EUR 13,923
6 of 11 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 10] M Velon 55.5 $6.5 Integretas 1:55.15   .......... 8 .........................EUR 5,750
5 of 10� 27Jul25 LET	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 10] H Journiac 54.5 $5 Rosalita 2:16.70   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 6,048
7 of 12 01Aug25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 23 [ 5] H Journiac 54.5 $7 Silver Tower 1:55.76   ........ 21 .........................EUR 5,750

8 LITTLE DARLING (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,488
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Darling de loire (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Pitart

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 12 31May25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 76 [ 6] E Pollet 52.5 $67 Perle Ardente 2:43.93   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 6,000
11 of 12 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] D Santiago 50�.5 $23 Daringa 2:31.68   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 13,450
7 of 10� 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 3] T Piccone 56.5 $17 Meyudine’k 2:36.17   ..... 14½ .........................EUR 5,750
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R6 07 Aug 2025 | Les Sables | BLANPAIN DE SAINT-MARS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 3400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,900
6:52 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 44
 2 384763
 3 60
 4 700482
 5 704
 6 347665
 7 637476
 8 7522
 9 05
 10 5

DSCHINGIS PRIME (FR)
PONTD’YEU (FR)
ESPOIR D’AMOUR (FR)
ALI PACHA (FR)
HILODELAFONTAINE (FR)
DSCHINGIS HEIGHTS (FR)
MINNATA (IRE)
RUE DAGUERRE (FR)
PRICE OF THE MOON (FR)
JACKPOTE D’ANJOU (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

8
2
4
7
3
6
9
5
1
10

G MEURY  2.5 
L ROUSSEL
J GUILLOCHON
L BRECHET  2.5 
L BOISSEAU
P REMOUE
D PROVOST
C GROSBOIS
O ANDIGNE
A BARON

M BRASME
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
D CADOT
MME D MELE
C LEQUIEN
M SOLIER
E LECOIFFIER
L GADBIN
A LEDUC
M SOLIER

4
5
5
4
4
5
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 2-0�-0-0
 7-0�-0-2
 2-0�-0-0
 7-0�-2-0
 3-0�-0-0
 8-0�-0-1
 9-0�-0-1
 4-0�-2-0
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

$1,763
$3,932
$0
$5,215
$688
$7,611
$2,603
$4,264
$1,017
$393

 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-0
 2-0�-0-0
 4-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 DSCHINGIS PRIME (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,763
Jockey: G Meury (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo alzmel fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Pristina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Avatara S A

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
4 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 4] H Journiac 56.5 $6.5 Almagro 2:53.87   ....... 4½ .........................EUR 6,500
4 of 14 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 8] Eddy Hardouin 58.5 $*3 Lady Du Saphir 2:53.54   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 7,497

2 PONTD’YEU (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 2 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: $3,932
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Tracy eria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: T Bruit-bonsergent

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 16 22Dec24 POR awt 30�0�0�  S  HCP 3 [ 3] B Marie 59 $*2.3 Murano 3:20.61   ....... 9¼ .........................EUR 7,891
4 of 13 05Apr25 MLN	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 6] M Fleury 59.5 $*4 Liane 2:45.05   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,500
7 of 15 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 27 [ 14] M Fleury 54.5 $6 Le Gardolot 2:27.47   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 12 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 11] H Journiac 56 $5.5 Spring Eve 2:35.88   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 9,450
3 of 10� 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 11] J Claudic 58 $8 Captain Crochet 3:54.16   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,497

3 ESPOIR D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: D Cadot Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gentlewave (IRE) Dam: Messagere d’amour (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Cadot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 16 12Apr25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 15] Y Barille 58 $34 Heartland 2:20.32   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 4,500
10� of 14 21Apr25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] F Lefebvre 58 $34 Darylakha 2:39.81   ........ 29 .........................EUR 6,500

4 ALI PACHA (FR) Trainer: Mme D Mele Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-2-0 Prize Money: $5,215
Jockey: L Brechet (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: My pretty girl (UK) J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Mele

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 16 06Apr25 LAL	 turf 360�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] L Brechet 68 $-- Cadelo 4:31.08   ..... 11¾ ....................... EUR 10,580
0� of 16 15Apr25 AUT	 turf 360�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] L Brechet 65 $51 Elektrix 4:20.96   ..... 40¼ ....................... EUR 69,300
4 of 10� 06May25 LAL	 turf 360�0�  S  HCP 84 [  ] L Brechet 67.5 $7 Le Caule 4:32.97   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 18,270
8 of 18 17May25 AUT	 turf 360�0�  H  HCP 71 [  ] Jb Breton 65.5 $23 L’equipe De Choc 4:07.96   ..... 12¾ ....................... EUR 27,900
2 of 10� 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 10] L Brechet 58 $*3.5 Captain Crochet 3:54.16   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,497
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5 HILODELAFONTAINE (FR) Trainer: C Lequien Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $688
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Planet venus (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Minier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 9 07Oct24 CHO	 turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] D Thomas 67 $51 Captain Flag 4:18.23   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 12,584
0� of 9 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 360�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] D Thomas 67 $26 St Henri Detaillon 4:10.17   ........ 26 ....................... EUR 13,230
4 of 10� 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 6] C Grosbois 56 $34 Captain Crochet 3:54.16   .......... 6 .........................EUR 7,497

6 DSCHINGIS HEIGHTS (FR) Trainer: M Solier Barrier: 6 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $7,611
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Dschingis Secret (GER) Dam: Queen mum (GER) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mustang Sarl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 8 19Jul23 CLA	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] L Zuliani 68 $*2.8 Kabral Du Mathan 4:00.80   .......... 6 .......................................
7 of 12 13Aug23 DEP	 turf 340�0�  G  HCP -- [  ] L Zuliani 68 $*2.6 Klovis 3:56.60   ..... 15¼ .......................................
6 of 14 21Apr25 LAL	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 13 [ 4] P Remoue 58 $21 Darylakha 2:39.81   ..... 12½ .........................EUR 6,500
6 of 10� 13Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 8] M Calbrix 56 $19 Damino 2:39.80   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 5,950
5 of 10� 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 7] P Remoue 58 $4 Captain Crochet 3:54.16   .......... 6 .........................EUR 7,497

7 MINNATA (IRE) Trainer: E Lecoiffier Barrier: 9 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: D Provost WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Minya (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Anquetil

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 05May25 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 42 [ 2] L Boisseau 54.5 $11 Zelica 2:38.58   .......... 1 .........................EUR 7,000
7 of 13 25May25 LON	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 3] T Bachelot 58 $17 La Mazzi Gogo 2:40.14   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 14 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 14] D Provost 59.5 $11 Zelina 2:52.00   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 9,450
7 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 33 [ 10] J Moutard 57 $9 La Mazzi Gogo 2:42.39   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 10,100
6 of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 2] D Provost 60� $11 Wings Of Fire 2:43.81   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 9,600

8 RUE DAGUERRE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-2-0 Prize Money: $4,264
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand (UK) Dam: Operation overlord (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 9 05Nov23 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] S Chuette 57 $15 Paraiba 2:01.64   ........ 11 ....................... EUR 16,062
5 of 10� 25May25 VIC	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 8] C Raimbault 56.5 $26 Dschingis Joy 3:20.80   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 8,190
2 of 14 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 8] C Raimbault 53.5 $5 Almagro 2:53.87   .......... 3 .........................EUR 6,500
2 of 13 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 61 [ 7] C Raimbault 54.5 $8.5 Summer Way 2:56.27   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 6,400

9 PRICE OF THE MOON (FR) Trainer: A Leduc Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,017
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spanish Moon (USA) Dam: Price du charmil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Leduc

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 10� 25Feb24 MCC	turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 4] A Subias 53.5 $19 Wait The Storm 3:29.01   ........ 50 .........................EUR 5,966
5 of 10� 13May24 COM	turf 340�0�  H  HCP -- [  ] M Carney 69 $21 Zilia Rebel 4:20.87   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 12,584

10 JACKPOTE D’ANJOU (FR) Trainer: M Solier Barrier: 10� Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $393
Jockey: A Baron WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Rousseliere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mustang Sarl

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 01Feb25 MCC	turf 30�0�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 10] P Remoue 54.5 $11 Good Time Roll 3:29.71   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 4,750
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R7 07 Aug 2025 | Vichy | DE LAPRUGNE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 2400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,600
7:08 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 8
 2 06
 3 274442
 4 0
 5 33
 6 330
 7 079909
 8 32
 9 9614

HIGH DREAM BOY (FR)
PONY BOY (FR)
BLACK BOSS (FR)
ERLING (GER)
ARNAY LE DUC (FR)
KELCE (FR)
TOVABIEN (FR)
ANIMA SANA (IRE)
NIVE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
54.5

8
6
7
3
9
2
1
5
4

H BOUTIN
S RUIS
M GRANDIN
M MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
L CARBONI  2.5 
G CONGIU
C LECOEUVRE
A ORANI

M M S-LACAILLE
C H PLISSON
R FRADET
G BATISTIC
P DECOUZ
F GRAFFARD
MME E CURY
M DELZANGLES
M PITART

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
C
G
G
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0
 6-0�-2-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-2
 3-0�-0-2
 6-0�-0-0
 2-0�-1-1
 4-1-0-0

$0
$0
$10,843
$0
$4,165
$5,579
$0
$6,669
$10,393

 1-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 1-0�-1-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-2
 1-0�-0-1
 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 HIGH DREAM BOY (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: High dream lady (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 4] A Guilloteau 55 $41 Mahama 2:43.30   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 7,800

2 PONY BOY (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Lollipop lady (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecuries De La Roussiere S

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 10� 03Jul25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] C Grosbois 56 $51 Faithful Friend 1:38.79   ........ 33 .........................EUR 9,828
6 of 10� 16Jul25 VIC	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 80� [ 9] C Grosbois 58.5 $67 Sea The Man 2:10.52   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 7,800

3 BLACK BOSS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,843
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Ryujin (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Fantauzza

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 20� [ 3] G Millet 58 $3.5 C’est Vrai 2:07.53   ..... 19½ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 11 09May25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] H Boutin 58 $-- Fleur De Lis 2:06.81   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 10� 26May25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 98 [ 10] M Grandin 60� $-- Sapodilla 2:42.85   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 9 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 260�0�  G  HCP 97 [ 4] H Boutin 58.5 $-- Almeria 2:41.19   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,500
2 of 9 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 74 [ 8] H Besnier 58.5 $4 Mahama 2:43.30   .......... 5 .........................EUR 7,800

4 ERLING (GER) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Waldpfad (GER) Dam: Ericarrow (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Gaul

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
10� of 10� 01Jun25 BAD	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 10] A Pietsch 57.5 $21 Santa Carolina 2:34.36   ......................................EUR 9,000

VICHY | PAGE 13



FRANCE MEETING THURSDAY, 07 AUG 2025

5 ARNAY LE DUC (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,165
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: La buisse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme D Peltier/o De Seyssel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 5 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 46 [ 6] A Madamet 56 $7 Starlord 2:53.30   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 17,010
3 of 9 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 84 [ 3] A Madamet 58.5 $8.5 Bellagio 2:39.65   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,800

6 KELCE (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,579
Jockey: L Carboni (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Adlerflug (GER) Dam: River on the hills (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Oti Management Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 9 04Mar25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] M Barzalona 58 $*3 Marchon 1:58.00   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
3 of 14 25Mar25 STC	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 2] C Soumillon 58 $3.5 Ephesus 2:41.15   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
12 of 16 08Jul25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 9] M Barzalona 56 $6 Larlib 2:08.50   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 26,400

7 TOVABIEN (FR) Trainer: Mme E Cury Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Congiu WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Battle Of Marengo (IRE) Dam: Willytova (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Asset-letort

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 7 25Feb25 CAG	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 15 [ 7] G Congiu 58 $51 Ginalyah 2:20.59   ..... 24½ ....................... EUR 11,500
9 of 10� 12Mar25 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 6 [ 6] G Congiu 56.5 $34 Midak 2:14.70   ........ 23 ....................... EUR 10,500
9 of 11 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 11] G Congiu 57 $67 Eminence Grise 2:07.14   ....... 8¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
0� of 10� 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 69 [ 5] G Congiu 51.5 $101 Berra 2:37.70   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 10,000
9 of 11 24Jul25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 22 [ 3] G Congiu 57 $23 Kissako 2:12.25   ..... 24¼ .........................EUR 9,100

8 ANIMA SANA (IRE) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,669
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Scruples (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 9 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $10 Ankara 2:45.10   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 13 07Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 1] C Lecoeuvre 58 $9 Walleah 2:27.70   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 12,663

9 NIVE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,393
Jockey: A Orani WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savoir Vivre (IRE) Dam: Bayonne (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/06/25 (56 days)
Owner: Ecuries Puglia

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
9 of 15 01May25 DEP	 turf 320�0�  G  HCP -- [  ] L Philipperon 67 $26 Shinago Theyss 3:41.20   ..... 35¼ ....................... EUR 16,380
6 of 8 04Jun25 DEP	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] L Philipperon 66 $26 Golden Falls 3:56.40   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 16,100
1 of 9 12Jun25 DEP	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] R Poincot 63.5 $21 Phalope 4:00.30   ........ 30 .........................EUR 9,200
4 of 9 28Jun25 DEP	 turf 340�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] K Nabet 71 $5 Miki Billy 4:03.50   ........ 17 ....................... EUR 16,100
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R8 07 Aug 2025 | Les Sables | DE TALMONT SAINT-HILAIRE CLAIMING HANDICAP
Distance: 1950m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR11,500
7:25 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 547766
 2 349000
 3 701860
 4 634027
 5 630550
 6 400000
 7 307079
 8 009

ACCORD PARFAIT (FR)
RIMSKY (FR)
GOGO DU BREUIL (FR)
RED IRIS
SPRINGBOKS (FR)
KAPO ROSSO (FR)
LUNDO (FR)
SHANTARASA (FR)

60
59
58.5
56.5
55
54.5
52
51

8
7
3
1
2
6
4
5

A BOURGEAIS
O ANDIGNE
P REMOUE
C SAULOUP  2.5 
S SAADI
L ROUSSEL
M FOULON
A BERNARD

A FOUASSIER
L GUILLOUX
A FOUASSIER
J P RICOCE
N LEENDERS
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON
M ROLDAN
MME E GAUDINEAU

5
6
4
4
7
5
4
6

H
G
G
M
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
45
--
--
--
--

 10-1-1-0
 12-1-1-2
 9-1-0-0
 14-0�-1-1
 37-3-6-3
 14-0�-0-0
 10-0�-0-1
 3-0�-0-0

$17,888
$15,099
$6,522
$6,472
$49,223
$7,050
$1,736
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 12-0�-2-2
 5-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 ACCORD PARFAIT (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 8 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,888
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 60� Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Centralienne (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/23 (815 days)
Owner: A Denis

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 19Aug24 VIC awt 180�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 6] J B Eyquem 57.5 $15 Long Ago 2:01.68   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,891
7 of 10� 12Sep24 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 4] M Coralie Pacaut 56 $7 Sleepy Suzy 1:46.55   .......... 4 .........................EUR 8,417
7 of 16 27Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 5] P Remoue 54.5 $29 Storm City 1:58.27   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 9,996
6 of 8 06Dec24 LLS awt 220�0�  S  HCP 29 [ 8] P Remoue 56 $6 Lighted Glory 2:16.30   ....... 5½ .........................EUR 6,839
6 of 9 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 31 [ 4] P Remoue 57 $23 Mama Imelda 1:38.29   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 6,250

2 RIMSKY (FR) Trainer: L Guilloux Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,099
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Sierra slew (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/02/22 (1265 days)
Owner: L guilloux

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 7 23Apr22 NAN	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 1] A Madamet 57 $-- Virtual Rock 2:36.86   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 11,185
9 of 10� 09May22 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 10] A Madamet 59 $-- Amir Shalghoda 2:06.14   ..... 30¼ ....................... EUR 14,734
12 of 13 28Sep23 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 10� [ 13] J Moutard 58.5 $41 Fayona 2:03.95   ..... 18½ ....................... EUR 10,708
16 of 16 16Nov23 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] J Moutard 60� $41 Saint Nicolas 2:40.51   ........ 50 ....................... EUR 11,779
13 of 14 09Jul25 SEN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 38 [ 12] S Saadi 59 $51 Intellita 2:32.89   ....... 9¾ .........................EUR 7,700

3 GOGO DU BREUIL (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,522
Jockey: P Remoue WT: 58.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Alpine rose (FR) J+H: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/11/24 (260 days)
Owner: Jm Angles/f Perez Gonzalez

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 15 15Oct24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 10] A Crastus 57 $13 Cubanisto 1:56.14   ..... 18¼ ....................... EUR 10,606
1 of 9 20Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 7] P Remoue 58.5 $5 La Doloise 2:43.64   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,891
8 of 13 14Dec24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP 13 [ 2] P Remoue 56.5 $*5 Huchenane 2:41.66   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 13,920
6 of 15 23Jan25 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 5] P Remoue 56 $15 Comte Noir 2:00.91   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
13 of 13 26Jun25 AGT	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 10� [ 5] F Lefebvre 56 $23 Missriya 2:49.20   ..... 16¼ .........................EUR 8,500

4 RED IRIS Trainer: J P Ricoce Barrier: 1 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,472
Jockey: C Sauloup (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 9-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: El Kabeir (USA) Dam: Red tulip (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Masse

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 8 07Apr24 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 43 [ 1] L Poggionovo 58 $29 Belsiana 2:35.52   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 11,048
4 of 13 04May24 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 44 [ 8] L Poggionovo 58 $11 Amor A Mani 2:31.44   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 13,920
10� of 13 03Jun24 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 7] L Poggionovo 56.5 $17 Start Of Day 2:02.23   ..... 16¾ ....................... EUR 13,920
2 of 8 15Jul24 SML	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 7] O Andigne 56.5 $6.5 Blues Singer 2:45.68   ......... ½ .........................EUR 7,954
7 of 10� 30Sep24 ANG	 turf 30�0�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 11] O Andigne 56.5 $13 Sauviac 3:22.41   ........ 11 .........................EUR 8,943
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5 SPRINGBOKS (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 37-3-6-3 Prize Money: $49,223
Jockey: S Saadi WT: 55 Good: 20-2-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-2
Sire: Morandi Dam: Rolled gold (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-1 Last Win: 22/03/23 (869 days)
Owner: Mme Ac Tesse/mme G Badier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 15 06Apr25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 10] A Bourgeais 59 $*6 Daysaniya 2:09.65   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 7,500
10� of 15 26Apr25 ANG	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 3] H Lebouc 58 $*4.5 Le Gardolot 2:27.47   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 7,500
5 of 15 30May25 SEN	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 1] S Saadi 60�.5 $12 Trust On Me 2:11.04   ....... 1¾ .........................EUR 8,820
5 of 16 25Jun25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 16] A Bourgeais 60�.5 $11 Podia Daz 2:01.91   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 6,500
10� of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 34 [ 1] A Bourgeais 60� $7 Wardama 2:11.97   .......... 7 .........................EUR 7,200

6 KAPO ROSSO (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 6 Total: 14-0-0-0 Prize Money: $7,050
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 54.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Ultima bella (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Chiarelli

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

10� of 13 27Apr24 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 7] T Bachelot 58 $23 Red Grace 2:04.92   ..... 18¾ .........................EUR 8,943
10� of 12 22May24 EVX	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 26 [ 12] M Eon 60� $17 Kate Daddy 2:52.20   ..... 20½ .........................EUR 8,417
14 of 15 09Jun24 LON	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 13] I Mendizabal 53.5 $34 Master Of Hope 2:33.26   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 12,100
13 of 14 21Jun24 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 28 [ 2] I Mendizabal 59.5 $23 Love The Stars 2:24.43   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 10,522
13 of 15 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 33 [ 15] Y Rousset 60� $26 Wardama 2:11.97   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 7,200

7 LUNDO (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,736
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 52 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Le muguet (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ochoa Susperregui

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 15 02Apr25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 8] I Mendizabal 54 $8 Super Tie Break 1:41.26   ..... 15½ .........................EUR 8,500
7 of 10� 11Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 14 [ 1] I Mendizabal 56.5 $19 Stormy Tango 1:40.86   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
13 of 15 11Jun25 BLB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 1 [ 6] S Le Quilleuc 58 $21 Ocean 1:41.92   ..... 14¼ .........................EUR 8,000
7 of 15 01Jul25 MDM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 7] G T De Prevaux 58 $15 La Portugaise 1:25.60   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 7,200
9 of 14 19Jul25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 9] G T De Prevaux 57 $29 Molino 1:42.21   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,072

8 SHANTARASA (FR) Trainer: Mme E Gaudineau Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 51 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Herald The Dawn (IRE) Dam: Navarasa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Gaudineau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
12 of 12 01Nov21 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 10] S Laurent 54.5 $-- Lily Rose 2:12.39   ..... 33¼ ....................... EUR 12,251
12 of 16 26Mar22 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] L Rousseau 58 $-- Monkeyseemonkeydo 2:11.35   ..... 26¼ .........................EUR 9,660
9 of 10� 23Apr22 NAN	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] L Rousseau 56.5 $-- Agrigan 1:43.11   ....... 9½ .........................EUR 9,660
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R9 07 Aug 2025 | Vichy | DE LAVOINE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,600
7:43 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 6
 2 3
 3 65
 4 6
 5 500
 6 8
 7 38
 8 
 9 
 10 

MON PAULIN (FR)
KODVEDEV (FR)
LINDEN BLOSSOM (FR)
SUGARCANE (FR)
TEMADIVA (FR)
GENIE IN A BOTTLE (IRE)
MUHAARIA (FR)
KENALIGHT (FR)
MARIE LA CROIX (FR)
AVEC DES SI

58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5
54.5
54.5

4
1
9
3
8
5
2
6
10
7

A ORANI
F VERON
M MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
T PICCONE
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
H JOURNIAC
H BOUTIN
M GRANDIN
H BESNIER
M GERMAIN  1.5 

C ESCUDER
K TAVARES
D CHENU
M PITART
M M S-LACAILLE
F GUYADER
M M S-LACAILLE
E MIKHALIDES
P COTTIER
J PHELIPPON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

$0
$2,661
$483
$0
$760
$0
$2,661
$0
$0
$0

 1-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 MON PAULIN (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Stunning Spirit (UK) Dam: Spirit of pauline (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 9 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 20� [ 3] A Pouchin 56 $17 Go Man 1:27.21   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 13,230

2 KODVEDEV (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,661
Jockey: F Veron WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Armor (UK) Dam: Zabriska (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 9 26Jun25 LAT	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 11 [ 2] F Veron 58 $-- Othon 1:27.42   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 11,500

3 LINDEN BLOSSOM (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $483
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Lady’s art (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Thepaut

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 7 20Jun25 CHA	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Mickaelle Michel 53.5 $-- Shiri 1:10.33   ..... 13¼ ....................... EUR 21,420
5 of 6 05Jul25 AIX	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 5] A Orani 58.5 $10 Miss Talvard 1:12.40   ........ 10 .........................EUR 7,300

4 SUGARCANE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Soleiada (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
6 of 12 20Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 7 [ 4] G Sias 53.5 $17 Zambezi 1:44.18   .......... 7 .........................EUR 5,700
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5 TEMADIVA (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $760
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Sandiva (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme S Lauff

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 10� 19Mar25 MSB	 turf 10�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] C Demuro 56.5 $-- The Black Stone 1:00.18   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 11,500
0� of 7 02May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] I Mendizabal 54 $-- Oshia 1:09.73   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
10� of 11 25Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 7] A Crastus 58 $26 Shanty Nak 1:43.77   ..... 20¾ ....................... EUR 10,500

6 GENIE IN A BOTTLE (IRE) Trainer: F Guyader Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Blue saphire (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Marnane/mme O Marnane

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 9 28Jul25 LAL	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 7] H Journiac 54.5 $8.5 Falou Chope 1:11.25   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,500

7 MUHAARIA (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,661
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Muhaarar (UK) Dam: Kadiania (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Urizzi

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
3 of 14 31May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] A Crastus 54.5 $-- Viva La Skids 1:25.59   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 11,500
8 of 14 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 8 [ 1] A Crastus 58.5 $11 Special Wood 1:27.44   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 13,230

8 KENALIGHT (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Soft Light Dam: Kenapearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Nicolato/g Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

9 MARIE LA CROIX (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 10� Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Zephyrine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie De Pradel

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................

10 AVEC DES SI Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Meri senshi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
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R10 07 Aug 2025 | Les Sables | STEPHANE LEIGNEL HANDICAP
Distance: 1950m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
8:00 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 656633
 2 754391
 3 334135
 4 886
 5 58537
 6 455691
 7 500
 8 555622
 9 047708
 10 461523
 11 90060

HAYA LAND (FR)
VESCO (FR)
GOLDEN VALE (IRE)
WAKIF (FR)
FROMONTINE (FR)
KON’NICHIWA (FR)
FILM DIRECTOR (FR)
AME DIVINE (FR)
ARYVESAN (FR)
TWARAB (FR)
MAR NEGRO (FR)

60.5
60
59
59
59
58
57
55.5
55.5
55
54.5

10
7
9
6
3
5
8
2
4
1
11

A BOURGEAIS
L BOISSEAU
G MEURY  1.5 
O ANDIGNE
C GROSBOIS
J GUILLOCHON
D PROVOST
A BERNARD
M ROMARY  1.5 
L ROUSSEL
M FOULON

A FOUASSIER
A FOUASSIER
M BRASME
G NICOT
L GADBIN
F R MONFORT
A BOTTI
N LEENDERS
T NOVAIS
F MONNIER
M ROLDAN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
F
G
F
G
G
F
F
G
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
61
--
--
--
--
--

 6-0�-0-2
 12-1-0-1
 10-1-0-3
 3-0�-0-0
 5-0�-0-1
 10-1-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 9-0�-2-0
 8-0�-0-0
 12-1-1-1
 5-0�-0-0

$4,081
$12,818
$17,666
$0
$2,975
$5,686
$1,478
$6,674
$913
$14,537
$0

 0-0�-0-0
 4-1-0-0
 4-0�-0-2
 2-0�-0-0
 2-0�-0-1
 3-1-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 4-0�-2-0
 2-0�-0-0
 7-1-0-1
 4-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 HAYA LAND (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 10� Total: 6-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,081
Jockey: A Bourgeais WT: 60�.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Haya of fortune (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme O Fau

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 6 24Aug24 CLA	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 2] C Soumillon 55.5 $-- Lady Be Good 2:01.90   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 22,538
6 of 6 14Oct24 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 6] A Crastus 58 $8.5 Paramecium 1:38.30   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 15,783
6 of 11 27May25 EVX	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 13] P Remoue 58 $29 Thinthread 1:55.20   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 5,500
3 of 11 27Jun25 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 10] A Crastus 56.5 $10 Lady Cool 1:49.75   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 12 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 79 [ 4] T Bachelot 55.5 $12 Metamorphic 1:40.14   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 9,600

2 VESCO (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 7 Total: 12-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,818
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 60� Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lala dance (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 22/07/25 (16 days)
Owner: P Sanglier

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 11 12May25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 5] L Boisseau 55 $10 Anna Marly 2:05.51   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 92 [ 5] L Boisseau 59 $5 Dschingis Spirit 2:11.06   ....... 7¼ .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 16 16Jun25 COM	turf 180�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 5] F Lefebvre 57 $13 Maple Taffy 1:49.81   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 13,230
9 of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 62 [ 15] F Lefebvre 57 $13 Manneville 1:49.00   ..... 11½ ....................... EUR 10,100
1 of 9 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 5] L Boisseau 58 $6.5 Ame Divine 2:03.49   .......... 1 .........................EUR 8,150

3 GOLDEN VALE (IRE) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 9 Total: 10-1-0-3 Prize Money: $17,666
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Moon palace (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-2 Turf: 6-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 14/06/25 (54 days)
Owner: Paget Bloodstock

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

3 of 10� 19May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 87 [ 2] G Meury 54.5 $10 Twarab 2:17.32   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 9,500
4 of 16 03Jun25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 95 [ 8] G Meury 58 $8.5 Misterwinner 2:11.46   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 10� 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 95 [ 7] G Meury 56 $*4 Sculpturale 2:25.50   ......... ½ .........................EUR 9,500
3 of 13 03Jul25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 8] M Velon 53 $*4 Mia Julia 2:06.67   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 13,923
5 of 12 14Jul25 VIC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 4] G Meury 55 $7.5 Daringa 2:31.68   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 13,450

4 WAKIF (FR) Trainer: G Nicot Barrier: 6 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Bella qatara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chevalier Du Fau/c Guimard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
8 of 12 07Apr25 TOU	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 10] D A-gavilan 56 $-- Flying Free 2:12.90   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 13,230
8 of 8 30May25 COM	turf 240�0�  H  HCP 69 [ 3] M Barzalona 57.5 $4.3 Carisha 2:46.83   ....... 9½ ....................... EUR 11,500
6 of 9 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 85 [ 2] M Marquette 60� $21 Vesco 2:03.49   .......... 6 .........................EUR 8,150
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5 FROMONTINE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,975
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Melusine (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Serval/haras Des Sablonnets

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 15 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 8 [ 2] T Bachelot 56 $10 Real Sociedad 2:10.74   .......... 5 ....................... EUR 10,500
8 of 10� 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 56 [ 10] C Lecoeuvre 58 $17 Picobella Rosa 2:41.82   ..... 12¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 14 22May25 NAN	 turf 220�0�  G  HCP 80� [ 5] C Raimbault 56.5 $15 Galiciano 2:22.36   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
3 of 8 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 5] L Roussel 54.5 $4.3 Elfenn 2:14.89   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 9,450
7 of 11 27Jun25 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 1] T Bachelot 55 $5.5 Lady Cool 1:49.75   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,500

6 KON’NICHIWA (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,686
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Heywa (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/25 (28 days)
Owner: R S Hoskins/m Coleman

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 30Aug24 SAL	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 9] J Leavy 59 $6 Bownder 1:42.44   ....... 2½ ............................. kept on
5 of 9 10Oct24 CFC awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 2] T Greatrex 60�.5 $17 Vilaine Verlaine 2:07.25   ....... 7¼ .......... weakened final furlong
6 of 10� 14Jun25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 64 [ 10] W Levesque 59 $10 Golden Vale 2:25.50   ........ 16 .........................EUR 9,500
9 of 14 27Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 12] W Levesque 56 $26 Royal Enclosure 2:09.44   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 9,500
1 of 11 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 11] J Guillochon 58.5 $9 Ame Divine 2:01.02   .........nk .........................EUR 5,750

7 FILM DIRECTOR (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,478
Jockey: D Provost WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Royal memory (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
 -- --- --       --- --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
5 of 6 02Nov24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 6] M Guyon 54.5 $4.3 Al Aali 2:05.32   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 17,887
12 of 12 19Nov24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] I Mendizabal 58 $67 Ridari 1:39.53   ..... 16½ ....................... EUR 15,783
13 of 15 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 14] M Guyon 58 $15 Pergolor 1:26.40   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 10,100

8 AME DIVINE (FR) Trainer: N Leenders Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,674
Jockey: A Bernard WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Orchidee divine (FR) J+H: 2-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Leenders

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 8 07Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 7] L Boisseau 54.5 $8 Corazon 2:12.35   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 7,891
5 of 12 25Jan25 POR awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 43 [ 10] L Boisseau 56.5 $-- Senechale 2:12.91   ..... 13¾ .........................EUR 6,000
6 of 13 04Jun25 AGT	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 5] L Boisseau 54.5 $21 Galibier 2:04.70   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 6,000
2 of 11 10Jul25 CTB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 84 [ 6] A Bernard 57 $6 Kon’nichiwa 2:01.02   .........nk .........................EUR 5,750
2 of 9 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 82 [ 7] A Bernard 55.5 $5.5 Vesco 2:03.49   .......... 1 .........................EUR 8,150

9 ARYVESAN (FR) Trainer: T Novais Barrier: 4 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Moma lee (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G De Moliner

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 13 25Aug24 MDM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 1] A Werle 54.5 $-- Copan 1:26.30   ....... 3¾ .........................EUR 9,943
7 of 9 11Oct24 TOU	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 37 [ 6] M Bernadet 58 $21 Rawiya 1:39.90   ..... 11¼ ....................... EUR 12,100
7 of 16 13Nov24 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 12] M Forest 58 $23 Nuit De Gala -- --- --   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 12,100
10� of 13 15Dec24 PAU	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 7] G T De Prevaux 58 $26 Marvelous By Night 2:03.50   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 12,100
8 of 11 27Jun25 LAT	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 51 [ 12] R Dubord 53 $67 Lady Cool 1:49.75   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 7,500

10 TWARAB (FR) Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 1 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $14,537
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 55 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Elarqam (UK) Dam: Nera divine (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/05/25 (80 days)
Owner: A Thierry/ec Laurent Querou

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 11 10Apr25 CHA	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 84 [ 10] R Mangione 55 $11 Eminence Grise 2:07.14   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 10,500
1 of 10� 19May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 90� [ 1] F Valle Skar 56 $21 Oaxaca 2:17.32   ........ hd .........................EUR 9,500
5 of 8 08Jun25 LAL	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 70� [ 6] C Poirier 59 $9 Elfenn 2:14.89   ....... 7½ .........................EUR 9,450
2 of 16 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 83 [ 11] H Lebouc 57 $15 Mayumi 1:51.70   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 9,100
3 of 9 22Jul25 LSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 81 [ 9] H Lebouc 55 $*2.5 Vesco 2:03.49   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 8,150
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11 MAR NEGRO (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 11 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Winografa (UK) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Ochoa Susperregui

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 24Nov24 LAZ	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] N De Julian 57.5 $-- Sweet Caroline 2:10.73   ..... 46¼ ....................... EUR 15,783
15 of 15 18Feb25 PAU awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 13] V Janacek 58 $19 Scottie The Hottie 2:05.80   ..... 21½ ....................... EUR 10,500
14 of 14 19May25 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] M Foulon 54.5 $41 Magnificent Seven 2:23.10   ........ 43 .........................EUR 7,500
6 of 9 02Jul25 DAX	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 9] M Foulon 56 $81 Big Dream Cen 2:14.70   .......... 8 .........................EUR 8,631
11 of 13 16Jul25 MDM	turf 240�0�  G  HCP 37 [ 3] M Foulon 58.5 $67 Xtraleeway 2:38.80   ..... 23¼ .........................EUR 7,800
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R11 07 Aug 2025 | Vichy | SERGE MAILLARD STAKES
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,400
8:18 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 305405
 2 010913
 3 800573
 4 594503
 5 051151
 6 368002
 7 690706
 8 000000
 9 050008
 10 849488
 11 229362

DOM BERTRAND (FR)
WAZIERS (FR)
MANAROLA (FR)
WONDER BOY (FR)
WHEEL OF CHANCE (FR)
KUMITE
MEMPHIS TENNESSEE (FR)
EL MANSOUR
EXPLORE THE SHORE
MY BLACK LADY (FR)
RIASSOU (FR)

58
57.5
56.5
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5

10
2
3
4
9
11
7
1
8
5
6

T PICCONE
M GERMAIN  1.5 
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
H BOUTIN
J NICOLEAU
NON PARTANT
A ORANI
L BEDOUET  2.5 
B FLAMENT  2.5 
H JOURNIAC
M GRANDIN

H PANTALL
F FORESI
P SIGAUD
E D MONFORT
D CHENU
A MURPHY
Y BONNEFOY
D RABALLAND
D RABALLAND
J BOISNARD
P SIGAUD

6
5
8
10
8
4
4
12
11
6
4

G
M
M
G
G
G
H
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
71
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 23-3-4-4
 43-4-8-8
 74-7-7-12
 72-12-7-10
 58-9-7-2
 10-2-2-2
 12-2-2-0
 58-0�-0-0
 46-0�-0-0
 34-3-3-3
 7-0�-3-1

$78,458
$92,345
$131,305
$230,036
$114,602
$53,886
$35,192
$1,088
$491
$62,068
$12,372

 6-1-1-1
 16-2-5-3
 23-2-2-4
 14-2-1-2
 10-3-2-0
 2-0�-0-1
 0-0�-0-0
 12-0�-0-0
 9-0�-0-0
 12-0�-1-1
 1-0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DOM BERTRAND (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 10� Total: 23-3-4-4 Prize Money: $78,458
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 10-3-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Paola lisa (FR) J+H: 10-0-0-3 Turf: 19-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-3 Last Win: 08/08/22 (1095 days)
Owner: L Giscard D’estaing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

15 of 16 25Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 9] T Piccone 55.5 $*6.5 Grand Son Of Calyx 1:44.11   ....... 7¼ ....................... EUR 33,390
5 of 15 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 74 [ 5] T Piccone 60� $13 Olympe Mancini 1:41.10   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 16 08May25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 11] T Piccone 55 $13 Divide And Rule 1:41.80   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 26,500
15 of 16 02Jun25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 13] M Marquette 59 $*5.5 Belle Anse 1:41.66   ..... 36¾ ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 12 18Jul25 LAL	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 8] T Piccone 60�.5 $11 The Big Board 1:24.27   ....... 1¼ .........................EUR 9,600

2 WAZIERS (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 2 Total: 43-4-8-8 Prize Money: $92,345
Jockey: M Germain (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-1-2-4 Track: 6-1-2-1

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-5-3
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Gleditsia (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-4 Last Win: 22/06/25 (46 days)
Owner: Ecurie Ch Bridault

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

1 of 11 11Apr25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 88 [ 8] D Breux 56 $-- Irbis 1:29.06   .........nk ....................... EUR 12,600
12 of 13 27Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 13] A Pouchin 58.5 $19 Abiat 1:20.75   .......... 9 ....................... EUR 13,500
9 of 14 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 8] D Breux 51.5 $29 Riyabovka 1:26.12   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 33,390
1 of 9 22Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 55 [ 1] R Thomas 56.5 $19 Gualda 1:23.10   ......... ½ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 61 [ 6] R Thomas 54.5 $21 Stolen Kiss 1:25.14   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 26,400

3 MANAROLA (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 3 Total: 74-7-7-12 Prize Money: $131,305
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 37-3-2-7 Track: 6-0-1-0

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-2-4
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Clairefougere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-5-6-8 Soft/Heavy: 35-4-5-4 Last Win: 08/11/24 (272 days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

0� of 15 16Apr25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] M Grandin 58 $29 Olympe Mancini 1:41.10   ........ 35 ....................... EUR 10,000
11 of 11 17May25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 29 [ 2] M Grandin 57.5 $13 Salalah 1:21.97   ........ 11 ....................... EUR 10,000
5 of 12 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] M Grandin 57.5 $-- Glory Wood 1:44.10   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 12,600
7 of 15 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 81 [ 5] M Grandin 58.5 $23 White Platin 1:25.69   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 12,950
3 of 15 21Jul25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 60� [ 2] M Grandin 55 $23 Miss Oxford 1:26.83   .......Lnk ....................... EUR 25,450

4 WONDER BOY (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 72-12-7-10 Prize Money: $230,036
Jockey: H Boutin WT: 56 Good: 35-6-3-5 Track: 3-0-0-2

10�yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-1-2
Sire: Sepoy (AUS) Dam: Sound of summer (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 51-8-5-8 Soft/Heavy: 37-6-4-5 Last Win: 27/11/24 (253 days)
Owner: Mme L Baudouin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 16 22Feb25 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 8] C Lecoeuvre 56.5 $17 Tumbler 1:34.85   ....... 2¾ ....................... EUR 26,500
4 of 14 06Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 6] M Guyon 59 $9 Pumalin Park 1:19.67   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 17,500
5 of 15 27Apr25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 4] L Roussel 54.5 $26 Centenario 1:21.32   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 26,500
10� of 16 22May25 LON	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 49 [ 6] R Mangione 54 $19 Centenario 1:21.88   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 26,500
3 of 9 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 9] H Boutin 58 $7 Reconstructed 1:26.18   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 7,700
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5 WHEEL OF CHANCE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 9 Total: 58-9-7-2 Prize Money: $114,602
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 56 Good: 21-4-1-2 Track: 8-2-1-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Wheels of love (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 56-8-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 36-5-6-0 Last Win: 04/01/25 (215 days)
Owner: G Durot

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 12 01Nov24 LIG	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 34 [ 11] E Puillet-roda 60� $15 Coeur De Roume 1:40.10   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 7,891
1 of 13 11Nov24 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 5] D Santiago 52 $13 Best Sixteen 1:29.26   .......... 2 .........................EUR 9,470
1 of 14 24Nov24 TOU	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 1] D Santiago 59 $5 Maple Girl 1:28.00   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,417
5 of 14 09Dec24 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 11] M Grandin 60�.5 $19 Super Zoom 1:52.50   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,943
1 of 15 04Jan25 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 14] D Santiago 59 $11 On Lockdown 1:28.62   ........ hd .........................EUR 8,417

6 KUMITE Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 11 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: $53,886
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Nawassi (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/05/23 (801 days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 6 17Aug23 DEA	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 73 [ 4] M Guyon 57.5 $5 Jasna’s Secret 1:08.46   .......... 7 ......................EUR 171,327
8 of 8 16Sep24 CHA	 turf 110�0�  S  HCP -- [ 6] C Soumillon 57 $19 Zorken 1:02.43   ..... 11¾ ....................... EUR 18,413
11 of 11 25Jan25 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 9] M Germain 56 $26 No Lunch 1:16.03   ..... 23½ ....................... EUR 19,000
14 of 16 30May25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 11 [ 12] M Guyon 56.5 $19 Pinta 1:23.18   ..... 19¼ .........................EUR 9,000
2 of 5 11Jul25 CLA	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 2] C Demuro 59 $15 Dare To Dream 1:36.70   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 8,064

7 MEMPHIS TENNESSEE (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 7 Total: 12-2-2-0 Prize Money: $35,192
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 6-2-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Steel woman (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/04/24 (477 days)
Owner: Lugdunum Racing 3

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 14 27Nov24 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 12] M Guyon 60� $13 Goluptious 1:15.75   ....... 9¾ ....................... EUR 27,883
10� of 11 25Jan25 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP 41 [ 8] A Madamet 56 $26 No Lunch 1:16.03   ....... 7½ ....................... EUR 19,000
7 of 9 25May25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 58 [ 7] A Bally 56 $11 Gold Index 1:41.04   ....... 2¾ .........................EUR 7,500
12 of 12 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] P Bazire 63.5 $-- Glory Wood 1:44.10   ..... 22¼ ....................... EUR 12,600
6 of 6 13Jul25 AIX	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 3] A Orani 57.5 $26 Cleod’or 1:52.80   ....... 3¼ ....................... EUR 10,050

8 EL MANSOUR Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 1 Total: 58-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,088
Jockey: L Bedouet (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 24-0-0-0 Track: 11-0-0-0

12yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Equity (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 51-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 26-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

13 of 13 18Oct24 LEC	 turf 110�0�  H  HCP -- [ 11] O Thiebaut 53 $67 Californiagoldrush 1:10.46   ........ 27 .........................EUR 7,891
17 of 17 29Oct24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] B Flament 52 $101 Lord Post Office 1:38.15   ........ 40 .........................EUR 9,470
12 of 12 16Nov24 LEC	 turf 110�0�  H  HCP -- [ 1] O Thiebaut 56 $81 Un Plus Une 1:10.56   ..... 29½ .........................EUR 6,839
14 of 15 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 5] O Thiebaut 51 $41 Sixtus 0:59.00   ..... 17½ .........................EUR 9,000
15 of 16 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 10�0�0�  S  HCP -- [ 16] O Thiebaut 49 $81 Haaricia -- --- --   ..... 19¼ .........................EUR 8,442

9 EXPLORE THE SHORE Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 8 Total: 46-0-0-0 Prize Money: $491
Jockey: B Flament (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 14-0-0-0 Track: 10-0-0-0

11yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-0-0
Sire: Henrythenavigator (USA) Dam: Kissin sign (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 39-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 24-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 5 20Nov24 DEA awt 240�0�  S  HCP -- [ 3] O Thiebaut 58 $34 Verdant Lady 2:49.71   ........ 50 .........................EUR 8,617
14 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] L Deleau 57.5 $126 Anonyme 2:00.62   ..... 41¾ .........................EUR 7,365
15 of 15 18May25 LEC	 turf 240�0�  G  HCP -- [ 3] M Erlich 53 $67 Lady Lou 2:44.97   ........ 50 .........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15 07Jun25 DEP	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 11] O Thiebaut 58 $81 Alatemagicbaby 2:00.60   ........ 50 .........................EUR 9,000
8 of 9 18Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP -- [ 2] O Thiebaut 56 $67 Merci Elie 1:58.86   ........ 50 .........................EUR 5,950

10 MY BLACK LADY (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 5 Total: 34-3-3-3 Prize Money: $62,068
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Al zubarah (UK) J+H: 17-1-2-1 Turf: 24-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-1-3 Last Win: 03/06/24 (430 days)
Owner: Haras De Clairefontaine

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 15 10Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 5] H Journiac 54 $34 Star Rock 1:36.45   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 27,883
9 of 16 10Jan25 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 6] M Eon 60� $8 Paint It Black 1:22.49   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 14,204
4 of 14 01Feb25 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 59 [ 9] M Eon 60� $29 Rancon Royale 1:22.95   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 13,500
8 of 15 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 83 [ 12] H Journiac 60� $17 White Platin 1:25.69   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 12,950
8 of 10� 24Jul25 SML	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 52 [ 10] C Poirier 54.5 $6.5 Polite 1:53.16   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 6,850
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11 RIASSOU (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: $12,372
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 54.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: The Great Spirit Dam: Manssouria (FR) J+H: 3-0-2-0 Turf: 7-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 8 22Nov24 BLB	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 46 [ 6] M Grandin 56.5 $6 Almaguer 1:46.58   .......... 5 .........................EUR 8,943
9 of 9 25May25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 53 [ 5] E Puillet-roda 55.5 $13 Gold Index 1:41.04   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,500
3 of 12 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 2] H Besnier 59.5 $-- Glory Wood 1:44.10   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 12,600
6 of 10� 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 57 [ 3] M Grandin 60� $-- Max Verst 1:43.18   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 15 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 90� [ 14] C Demuro 60�.5 $13 White Platin 1:25.69   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 12,950
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R12 07 Aug 2025 | Vichy | DE VICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1400m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,300
8:53 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 354245
 2 695722
 3 464127
 4 06160
 5 754470
 6 7459
 7 825040
 8 322562
 9 688504
 10 493678

JANAYEN (FR)
EYWA (FR)
AUDELADESETOILES (FR)
NIKULYA FAL (FR)
REDSIA FAL (FR)
PINYA (FR)
BEST FIRE (FR)
AMORE MIA (FR)
SIGNORIA PIAZZA (IRE)
PERCALE

63.5
62
61.5
60.5
59.5
58.5
58
57
57
56.5

5
3
4
6
7
2
1
10
9
8

M GRANDIN
A ORANI
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
F VERON
T BLANCHOUIN  1 

C LECOEUVRE
M MALACOVA  2.5 
A DAIFI  3.5 
E PUILLET-RODA
S RUIS

E MIKHALIDES
J PHELIPPON
M KREBS
MME Y VOLLMER
J BOISNARD
P DECOUZ
A SUBORICS
C ESCUDER
L PROIETTI
R CHOTARD

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

 6-0�-1-1
 26-4-5-2
 14-1-2-0
 5-1-0-0
 16-0�-0-3
 4-0�-0-0
 6-0�-1-0
 20-2-5-1
 19-0�-2-2
 13-0�-0-2

$14,393
$73,376
$21,929
$10,413
$13,850
$1,901
$3,475
$34,389
$17,332
$5,724

 3-0�-1-0
 9-3-2-1
 2-0�-0-0
 3-1-0-0
 5-0�-0-0
 0-0�-0-0
 3-0�-0-0
 4-1-1-0
 4-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 JANAYEN (FR) Trainer: E Mikhalides Barrier: 5 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $14,393
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 63.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Mizdirection (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Castillon/k M Al Attiyah

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 10� 29Sep24 LYO	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 50� [ 1] A Pouchin 56.5 $4 Morena Queen 1:27.32   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 15,246
4 of 10� 24Mar25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 71 [ 10] M Guyon 58 $5.5 Kerkila 1:19.49   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 13,500
2 of 8 05Apr25 NCY	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 5] G Sias 56.5 $*2.5 Chemical 1:24.71   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 13,230
4 of 8 23Apr25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 54 [ 9] D Provost 56.5 $5 Honeyflower 1:25.07   ....... 4½ ....................... EUR 10,500
5 of 9 13Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] D Provost 57 $-- Stellar Chop 1:07.28   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 10,500

2 EYWA (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 3 Total: 26-4-5-2 Prize Money: $73,376
Jockey: A Orani WT: 62 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-2-1
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Soccoa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-4-5-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-4-1 Last Win: 26/09/24 (315 days)
Owner: S Quillet

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 13 10Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 76 [ 11] M Velon 57.5 $34 Mellow Yellow 1:27.65   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 14,000
5 of 15 16Jun25 COM	turf 140�0�  S  HCP 77 [ 2] M Velon 56.5 $5.5 Aston Clinton 1:25.23   ....... 4¾ ....................... EUR 14,490
7 of 11 03Jul25 LON	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 68 [ 3] M Velon 58 $10 Boticelli 1:42.45   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 16,947
2 of 11 09Jul25 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 87 [ 1] A Crastus 57.5 $9 Balangan 1:42.12   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 9,100
2 of 12 29Jul25 COM	turf 140�0�  H  HCP 83 [ 5] A Crastus 57 $12 Marooned 1:26.33   ........ hd ....................... EUR 13,450

3 AUDELADESETOILES (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 4 Total: 14-1-2-0 Prize Money: $21,929
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Super eria (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 21/03/25 (139 days)
Owner: M M Krebs

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 13 13Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 10] J Claudic 57.5 $10 Cote D’or 1:24.27   ....... 4¾ .........................EUR 9,470
4 of 8 10Jan25 DEA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 63 [ 4] J Claudic 58 $34 Gast A Gast 1:19.15   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 14,204
1 of 10� 21Mar25 LEC	 turf 110�0�  G  HCP 83 [ 10] J Claudic 57 $13 King Return 1:06.86   ........ hd ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 15 28Apr25 CHA awt 130�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 1] J Claudic 58.5 $12 La Pampa 1:18.49   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,500
7 of 11 23May25 STC	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 68 [ 6] J Claudic 61.5 $4.5 Baileys Honeymoon 1:15.69   ....... 5¾ ....................... EUR 10,500

4 NIKULYA FAL (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,413
Jockey: F Veron WT: 60�.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Nikulina (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/05/25 (91 days)
Owner: T Kreutzberger

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 15 10Mar25 LEN	 turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP -- [ 5] H Journiac 58 $13 Real Sociedad 2:10.74   ..... 17¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
6 of 8 05Apr25 NCY	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 57 [ 2] A Molins 56.5 $21 Chemical 1:24.71   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 13,230
1 of 13 08May25 STB	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 75 [ 8] F Valle Skar 52 $21 Tim Top 1:25.59   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,600
6 of 9 28May25 STB	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 49 [ 5] F Valle Skar 56.5 $3.8 Far Beyond 1:25.96   ....... 9¼ ....................... EUR 10,000
11 of 13 25Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 87 [ 12] A Molins 61 $13 Mon Seul Desir 1:44.75   .......... 4 .........................EUR 8,150
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5 REDSIA FAL (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 7 Total: 16-0-0-3 Prize Money: $13,850
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a1.0�) WT: 59.5 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Persian King (IRE) Dam: Red addiction (IRE) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

5 of 9 30Mar25 NAN	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 75 [ 9] H Lebouc 54.5 $4.5 Moorea 1:26.95   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 7,560
4 of 9 09Apr25 NAN	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 80� [ 9] M Coralie Pacaut 55 $8.5 Zolia 1:41.53   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 10� 11Jun25 CRO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 4] T Blanchouin 56 $23 La Ceiba 1:43.16   .......... 3 ....................... EUR 10,500
7 of 15 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 78 [ 9] T Blanchouin 59 $11 Pergolor 1:26.40   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 10,100
14 of 16 15Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 56 [ 5] H Journiac 56 $29 Boomerang 1:26.51   ....... 5¼ .........................EUR 9,600

6 PINYA (FR) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,901
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Terre australe (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Griezmann

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

 -- --- --       ---	 --   ---  ---- --- --- -- --- --   ....................................................
7 of 12 12Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP -- [ 4] Perrine Cheyer 57 $11 Tigress Of Gaul 1:38.58   .......... 8 ....................... EUR 15,783
4 of 9 21Jan25 CAG awt 160�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 4] M Velon 56.5 $15 Hohenschwangau 1:35.20   ....... 5½ ....................... EUR 11,500
5 of 8 10Feb25 CAG awt 160�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 6] M Velon 56.5 $8 Les Petits Princes 1:36.71   ....... 6¼ ....................... EUR 14,490
9 of 15 01Apr25 FTN	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 70� [ 2] M Velon 57 $6.5 Gidleigh 1:53.82   ....... 8½ ....................... EUR 11,500

7 BEST FIRE (FR) Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,475
Jockey: M Malacova (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Best dreaming (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Ad Episas

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 4 09Aug24 HAN	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 19 [ 1] Sibylle Vogt 56 $2.2 Let’s Attack 1:22.33   ....... 2¼ .........................EUR 6,313
5 of 6 22Sep24 COL	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 28 [ 3] H Boutin 57.5 $7.5 Serienadler 1:38.07   ....... 7¾ .........................EUR 6,721
11 of 12 10May25 COM	turf 140�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 12] H Boutin 58 $41 Paris Babe 1:23.88   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 17,010
4 of 9 20May25 NCY	 turf 140�0�  S  HCP 50� [ 3] H Boutin 56.5 $5 Dream Op Fal 1:26.12   ....... 3¾ ....................... EUR 10,500
10� of 13 25Jul25 VIT	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 83 [ 1] M Malacova 58 $9 Mon Seul Desir 1:44.75   ....... 3¼ .........................EUR 8,150

8 AMORE MIA (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10� Total: 20-2-5-1 Prize Money: $34,389
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 9-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Mindset (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 14-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-3-0 Last Win: 29/06/24 (404 days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 9 09May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 8] M Coralie Pacaut 57.5 $-- Bombe La Vie 1:10.57   .......... 1 .........................EUR 8,500
2 of 9 23May25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 39 [ 7] M Coralie Pacaut 54.5 $4.3 Cashlyn Cavalier 1:31.44   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,560
5 of 11 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 69 [ 8] M Coralie Pacaut 54.5 $5.5 Wickbury 1:28.31   ....... 2½ ....................... EUR 12,600
6 of 12 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 41 [ 5] M Coralie Pacaut 52 $-- Kaadi 1:08.28   ........ 10 ....................... EUR 10,000
2 of 9 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 9] A Daifi 54.5 $11 Sunrise Dream 1:26.50   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 7,245

9 SIGNORIA PIAZZA (IRE) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 9 Total: 19-0-2-2 Prize Money: $17,332
Jockey: E Puillet-roda WT: 57 Good: 7-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Sergei Prokofiev (CAN) Dam: Magic florence (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Duquaire/mme J Proietti

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

8 of 11 11Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 76 [ 3] A Lemaitre 56 $23 Whatahero 1:48.66   ....... 5¾ .........................EUR 9,500
8 of 11 23Mar25 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 40� [ 9] B Marie 54.5 $23 King Ludwig 1:49.70   ....... 6¼ .........................EUR 7,500
5 of 9 19Apr25 STB	 turf 140�0�  H  HCP 40� [ 8] A Lemaitre 54.5 $-- Maya Chop 1:27.57   ..... 10½ .........................EUR 7,560
15 of 16 13Jun25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 31 [ 11] A Lemaitre 57.5 $15 Umineko 1:27.81   ..... 16¼ ....................... EUR 10,500
4 of 8 20Jul25 VIT	 turf 130�0�  G  HCP 56 [ 2] E Puillet-roda 56.5 $29 Morgan Bay 1:18.87   ....... 3½ .........................EUR 6,930

10 PERCALE Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,724
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 56.5 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Paper bird (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme E Mezquita

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 9 09May25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP -- [ 7] H Boutin 57.5 $-- Bombe La Vie 1:10.57   ..... 28¼ .........................EUR 8,500
3 of 9 23May25 MAS awt 150�0�  S  HCP 38 [ 4] D Breux 54.5 $10 Cashlyn Cavalier 1:31.44   ....... 2½ .........................EUR 7,560
6 of 11 07Jun25 LYO	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 3] D Breux 54.5 $11 Wickbury 1:28.31   ....... 3½ ....................... EUR 12,600
7 of 12 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 120�0�  G  HCP 30� [ 12] M Germain 51 $-- Kaadi 1:08.28   ..... 12½ ....................... EUR 10,000
8 of 8 09Jul25 AIX	 turf 120�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 2] D Breux 57.5 $15 Jazira 1:11.50   ....... 6½ ....................... EUR 10,269
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R13 07 Aug 2025 | Vichy | MAURICE DE NEXON STAKES
Distance: 2000m  

TURFPrizemoney: EUR17,400
9:28 PM

 Tab Form Name   WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

 1 093048
 2 068314
 3 926231
 4 440100
 5 221545
 6 070000
 7 608896
 8 770520
 9 206563

BOBBYMURPHY (FR)
MAX VERST (FR)
QUALIXIA (GER)
DESNA (FR)
GUARDIAN (GER)
WHAT DO YOU SAY (FR)
LA SAUZEE (FR)
HARMONY GREY (FR)
DARI RIVER (FR)

59
59
57.5
57.5
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

2
1
4
5
6
7
8
9
3

A ORANI
H BESNIER
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
M MICKAELLE MICHEL  1.5 
C LECOEUVRE
B FLAMENT  2.5 
A DAIFI  3.5 
T PICCONE
H JOURNIAC

P COTTIER
R FRADET
P DECOUZ
G BATISTIC
MME V HEAD
D RABALLAND
J GAUVIN
H PANTALL
Y BARBEROT

7
6
4
5
4
9
6
4
4

H
G
M
M
G
G
M
M
M

FR
FR
GER
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
58
--
--
--

 39-9-4-3
 60-7-9-3
 10-2-3-1
 11-1-0-0
 8-1-2-0
 54-3-3-4
 22-5-0-2
 14-2-2-0
 15-1-4-1

$124,056
$133,358
$45,080
$22,690
$19,985
$43,299
$45,960
$37,726
$44,525

 25-5-3-1
 11-0�-1-1
 0-0�-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 4-0�-0-0
 13-0�-1-1
 9-1-0-2
 2-0�-0-0
 1-0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 BOBBYMURPHY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 39-9-4-3 Prize Money: $124,056
Jockey: A Orani WT: 59 Good: 22-6-2-3 Track: 3-0-1-1

7yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-5-3-1
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Galaxie des sables (FR) J+H: 13-3-1-1 Turf: 22-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-2-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (147 days)
Owner: Mme W Amalric

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

9 of 11 17Apr25 SDP	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 22 [ 2] A Orani 61.5 $6 Carlston 2:05.51   ..... 21½ ....................... EUR 10,000
3 of 16 08May25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 71 [ 15] A Orani 56 $34 Divide And Rule 1:41.80   .......... 1 ....................... EUR 26,500
16 of 16 26May25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 32 [ 16] A Orani 58.5 $-- Quartz Du Houley 1:57.80   ..... 14¼ ....................... EUR 26,500
4 of 16 23Jun25 LYO	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 62 [ 16] M Grandin 58 $51 Treatwood 2:11.17   ....... 1¾ ....................... EUR 26,500
8 of 14 27Jul25 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 16] A Orani 57 $19 Kahuna 2:00.45   ....... 1¼ ....................... EUR 25,450

2 MAX VERST (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 1 Total: 60-7-9-3 Prize Money: $133,358
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 25-3-5-2 Track: 6-1-1-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 8-3-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-1
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Danse grecque (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-6-8-2 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-4-1 Last Win: 18/06/25 (50 days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

6 of 16 08May25 LYO	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 63 [ 3] C Demuro 53.5 $15 Divide And Rule 1:41.80   .......... 2 ....................... EUR 26,500
8 of 16 26May25 MSB	 turf 20�0�0�  S  HCP 48 [ 10] C Demuro 56 $-- Quartz Du Houley 1:57.80   ....... 5¼ ....................... EUR 26,500
3 of 13 09Jun25 SDP	 turf 180�0�  H  HCP 53 [ 6] A Crastus 58.5 $8 Acclam 1:49.03   .......... 3 .........................EUR 8,000
1 of 10� 18Jun25 MSB	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 61 [ 4] A Orani 58.5 $-- Acclam 1:43.18   .........nk ....................... EUR 10,000
4 of 16 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 75 [ 1] M Barzalona 62.5 $7.5 Kenzal 1:40.11   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 12,096

3 QUALIXIA (GER) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-3-1 Prize Money: $45,080
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point (GER) Dam: Quariana (GER) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-1 Last Win: 02/07/25 (36 days)
Owner: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 16Mar25 STC	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 55 [ 2] A Madamet 54.5 $26 Calas 1:44.60   ......... ¾ ....................... EUR 11,500
6 of 12 11Apr25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 47 [ 12] A Madamet 54.5 $10 Zabiari 1:39.63   .......... 6 .........................EUR 9,000
2 of 11 01May25 STC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 3] A Madamet 55 $6 Star Of The Night 1:40.45   ...... Lhd ....................... EUR 11,500
3 of 16 08Jun25 LON	 turf 160�0�  S  HCP 67 [ 14] A Lemaitre 56 $8 Chica De Ciudad 1:38.39   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 26,500
1 of 10� 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 66 [ 1] M Favriaux 57.5 $*2.6 Harmony Grey 1:50.60   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 8,250

4 DESNA (FR) Trainer: G Batistic Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-0-0 Prize Money: $22,690
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Surprise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/05/25 (80 days)
Owner: Stall Two Faces

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

4 of 6 10Jun24 DAX	 turf 380�0�  S  HCP -- [  ] B Le Clerc 69 $*2.4 Shamalra 5:01.60   ....... 1¾ .......................................
12 of 15 19Apr25 STB	 turf 240�0�  H  HCP 37 [ 9] S Chuette 62.5 $67 Zamnesia 2:35.99   ..... 13¼ .........................EUR 9,000
1 of 14 19May25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 64 [ 1] D Breux 60� $19 Trophane 2:16.16   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 13,500
14 of 14 15Jun25 CHA	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 14] D Breux 61 $15 La Do Re 2:15.84   ..... 13½ ....................... EUR 15,000
13 of 14 22Jul25 DEP	 turf 220�0�  S  HCP 20� [ 4] D Breux 59.5 $29 Dialla 2:31.30   ..... 18¼ ....................... EUR 32,067
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5 GUARDIAN (GER) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-2-0 Prize Money: $19,985
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ger g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (GER) Dam: Guardian witch (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 18/10/24 (293 days)
Owner: Gestut Schlenderhan

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

2 of 10� 17Sep24 LYO	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 60� [ 12] A Crastus 58 $*1.9 Salve Camelia 2:32.49   ......... ¾ .........................EUR 8,943
1 of 7 18Oct24 LYO	 turf 220�0�  H  HCP 48 [ 7] M Guyon 58 $*1.2 L’oree Des Blaises 2:28.80   ....... 1½ .........................EUR 8,943
5 of 6 11Apr25 STC	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 2] M Guyon 56 $4.5 Zen Spirit 2:16.44   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 19,000
4 of 8 09Jun25 COM	turf 20�0�0�  H  HCP 45 [ 5] M Guyon 56 $9.5 Quisisana 2:08.26   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 13,500
5 of 10� 20Jul25 CHA	 turf 240�0�  S  HCP 42 [ 5] C Soumillon 56 $3.3 Rika De La Vis 2:33.51   ....... 7¾ ....................... EUR 10,500

6 WHAT DO YOU SAY (FR) Trainer: D Raballand Barrier: 7 Total: 54-3-3-4 Prize Money: $43,299
Jockey: B Flament (a2.5) WT: 56 Good: 25-2-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Sri Putra (UK) Dam: Lady stapara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 23-0-1-2 Last Win: 25/02/22 (1259 days)
Owner: D Raballand

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 20Nov24 DEA awt 150�0�  S  HCP 4 [ 10] O Thiebaut 56 $67 October Chope 1:29.62   ..... 11¾ .........................EUR 6,839
11 of 14 28Dec24 DEA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 22 [ 5] O Thiebaut 57.5 $29 Anonyme 2:00.62   ....... 8¾ .........................EUR 7,365
12 of 13 21May25 COM	turf 180�0�  G  HCP 5 [ 6] O Thiebaut 56 $51 Parisian Belle 1:52.75   ..... 11¼ .........................EUR 9,450
10� of 11 06Jun25 COM	turf 160�0�  H  HCP -- [ 2] O Thiebaut 56 $41 Aiguiere D’argent 1:42.45   ..... 21¾ .........................EUR 8,000
12 of 15 19Jul25 VIC	 turf 160�0�  G  HCP -- [ 11] O Thiebaut 53.5 $81 Marden 1:41.20   ........ 15 .........................EUR 7,875

7 LA SAUZEE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 8 Total: 22-5-0-2 Prize Money: $45,960
Jockey: A Daifi (a3.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 11-3-0-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 50�-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-2
Sire: Willywell Dam: Lilly well (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/24 (491 days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

12 of 16 21Sep24 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 33 [ 14] M Velon 57.5 $11 Kawareth 1:57.58   ..... 10¼ .........................EUR 9,996
8 of 13 28Oct24 CHA	 turf 260�0�  S  HCP 25 [ 6] A Daifi 54.5 $11 Vadirum 2:54.84   ..... 12¾ .........................EUR 9,996
8 of 10� 19Nov24 MAS awt 20�0�0�  S  HCP 51 [ 7] A Daifi 54.5 $17 Lepard 2:07.08   .......... 5 .........................EUR 8,417
9 of 11 06Jan25 LLS awt 180�0�  S  HCP 44 [ 6] A Daifi 61.5 $29 A Cannes 1:51.40   ....... 6¾ ....................... EUR 13,257
6 of 7 17Jul25 VIC	 turf 180�0�  S  HCP 36 [ 5] M Velon 53.5 $21 Hungry Heart 1:57.67   ....... 4¼ .........................EUR 7,700

8 HARMONY GREY (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-2-0 Prize Money: $37,726
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo black fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: The Grey Gatsby (IRE) Dam: Sotise (IRE) J+H: 8-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/11/23 (630 days)
Owner: Ha Ha Pantall

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

7 of 9 24Apr25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 49 [ 5] A Gavilan 54.5 $12 Kovel 1:45.19   ....... 8¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
14 of 14 13May25 STC	 turf 140�0�  G  HCP 25 [ 7] T Piccone 60�.5 $29 Riyabovka 1:26.12   ..... 21¼ ....................... EUR 33,390
5 of 8 16Jun25 LAT	 turf 160�0�  H  HCP 63 [ 7] S Saadi 55 $26 Soldier’s Gold 1:42.32   ....... 4¼ ....................... EUR 11,000
2 of 10� 02Jul25 CLA	 turf 180�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] T Brebion 54.5 $12 Qualixia 1:50.60   ...... Lhd .........................EUR 8,250
11 of 14 27Jul25 LAT	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 59 [ 6] T Piccone 57 $17 Kahuna 2:00.45   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 25,450

9 DARI RIVER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-4-1 Prize Money: $44,525
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Dariyan Dam: River plate (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-0 Last Win: 07/02/24 (547 days)
Owner: Mme R Shepard

Pos/Fld Race Date Track Surface Distance Going Class Rating Draw Jockey Wt Odds Win/Second Race Time  Margin Race Comments

11 of 15 13Dec24 DEA awt 140�0�  S  HCP 53 [ 14] L Nomis 61 $8 Potemkine 1:22.67   .......... 7 ....................... EUR 16,572
6 of 13 30Dec24 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 58 [ 5] L Nomis 61 $7 Zeloro 1:36.14   .......... 6 ....................... EUR 13,152
5 of 16 27Mar25 CHA awt 160�0�  S  HCP 10�2 [ 4] H Journiac 56 $29 Shinning Ocean 1:36.29   ....... 2¼ ....................... EUR 33,390
6 of 16 28Apr25 CHA awt 180�0�  S  HCP 45 [ 14] H Journiac 58.5 $34 Presa Diretta 1:55.61   .......... 4 ....................... EUR 33,390
3 of 11 11May25 LON	 turf 20�0�0�  G  HCP 67 [ 5] H Journiac 60� $11 Sous Influence 2:05.29   ....... 1½ ....................... EUR 17,500


